RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM PATENTS	S ONLY
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	▼
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ➡ ➡ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	2. Name and address of federaling party.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name:(1) Peter Raphael (2) Scott Harris
American Institute of Plastic Surgery, LLP	(2) Scott Hams
	Internal Address.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Merger	(1) 3420 Ranchero, Plano, Texas
Assignment —	Street Address:(2) 4700 Dorset, Dallas, Texas
Security Agreement Change of Name	(2) 4700 801034 ==== .
Other	City:State:Zip:
March 3, 2004 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & eddress(es) attached? Yes V No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/384,229 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard V. Wells Internal Address: Haynes and Boone, LLP,	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	08-1394
901 Main Street, Suite 3100	
City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75202	
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9, Signature.	
Richard V. Wells, Reg. No. 53,757 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature Signature Cover sheet, attachments, and documents: With required cover sheet information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment, Commissioner of Patent, P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

gri¢

FAX NO. : 9725432499

Mar. 03 2004 04:10PM P1

PATENT / DOCKET NO. 33473.2 Customer No. 000027683

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF PLASTIC SURGERY, LLP (Assignor), a Texas limited liability partnership (hereinafter referred to as "AIPS") is the owner, by virtue of an assignment recorded at Reel 013871, Frame 0397 on March 7, 2003, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, of the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to United States and Trademark Office, of the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Application No. 10/384,229 entitled: LIP IMPLANT, INSTRUMENTATION AND METHOD FOR INSERTION, and the invention described;

WHEREAS, Peter Raphael of 3420 Ranchero, Plano, Texas and Scott Harris of 4700 Dorset, Dallas, Texas, hereinafter referred to individually as "Raphael" and "Harris" or collectively as "Assignees" are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application, said invention and any patents that may issue on said application within the United States of America and its territorial possessions;

NOW THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, AIPS does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Raphael and Harris, their respective successors, assigns and legal representatives, its emire right, title, and interest in and to said application, said invention, and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all prior patents and patent applications from which a filing priority of the above-described patent application may be obtained, including the right to collect past damages; and AIPS hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, to Raphael and Harris.

AIPS further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, this and interest in Raphael and Harris, their respective successors, assigns and legal representatives.

AIPS hereby further agrees that it will communicate to Raphael and Harris, or to their respective successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to AIPS respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Raphael and Harris, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said Raphael and Harris and to aid said Raphael and Harris, their respective successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 3rd day of March, 2004.

AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF PLASTIC SURGERY, LL

wwer/ conower

eric

FAX NO. : 9725432499

Mar. 03 2004 04:05PM P5

PATENT / DOCKET NO. 33473.2 Customer No. 000027683

COUNTY OF COUNTY OF

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, on this day personally appeared ______, known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same was the act of American Institute Of Plastic Surgery, LLP a Texas Limited Liability Partnership, and that he has executed the same as the act of American Institute Of Plastic Surgery, LLP for the purpose and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE on this 3rd day of March, 2004.

CATHERINE S. WALKER
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
JULY 14, 2006

RECORDED: 03/03/2004

Notary Public Signature

(PERSONALIZED SEAL)

1219045

PATENT REEL: 014395 FRAME: 0762